

APPOINTMENTS

Franklin Cultural Council

Lesley Anne McCaffrey 16 Dover Circle

The Franklin Cultural Council has recommended the appointment of Lesley Anne McCaffrey to serve as a member of the Franklin Cultural Council with an expiration of June 30, 2018.

MOTION to ratify the appointment by the Town Administrator of Lesley Anne McCaffrey to serve as a member of the Franklin Cultural Council.

DATED:, 2017	
	VOTED:
	UNANIMOUS
A True Record Attest:	YES NO
	ABSTAIN
Teresa M. Burr	
Town Clerk	ABSENT
	Judith Pond Pfeffer, Clerk
	Franklin Town Council